

City of Lake Elmo

3800 Laverne Avenue North Lake Elmo, Minnesota 55042

(651) 777-5510 Fax: (651) 777-9615 Www.LakeElmo.Org

NOTICE OF MEETING

The City of Lake Elmo
Planning Commission will conduct a meeting on
Monday, April 23, at 7:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Election of Vice Chair
- 3. Approve Agenda
- 4. Approve Minutes
 - a. March 26, 2012
- 5. Public Hearings None
- 6. Business Items
 - a. 2010 CENSUS DATA REVIEW. Presentation on data pertaining to Lake Elmo collected as part of the 2010 Census and other employments and socioeconomic information.
 - b. COMPREHENSIVE PLAN UPDATE. Verbal update from Staff concerning ongoing planning efforts in the Village and I-94 Corridor and summary of March 29, 2012 open house.

7. Updates

- a. City Council Updates.
 - i. 5577 Lake Elmo Avenue Variance denied at the 4/3/12 meeting
- b. Staff Updates
 - i. MnDOT Community Roadside Landscaping Partnership Program Plantings June 2, 2012 at 9:00 a.m.
 - ii. Upcoming Meetings:
 - 1. May 7, 2012 Special Planning Commission Meeting
- c. Commission Concerns
- 8. Adjourn